COUNTY CLERK POSITION

The Butler County Board of Supervisors is accepting applications from individuals interested in seeking the appointment to the position of County Clerk/ex officio Election Commissioner/ex officio Register of Deeds for the remainder of the current elected term. This appointment shall fill the vacancy created by the resignation of the current elected County Clerk and shall be appointed to serve effective February 1, 2025, upon taking the oath of office, through January 6, 2027. This appointment will automatically expire at the end of its current term on January 6, 2027. Job duties include management of the office of the County Clerk of Butler County and performing all duties required of an elected County Clerk/ex officio Election Commissioner/ex officio Register of Deeds as per Nebraska Statutes. Current salary is \$6,182.60 per month. Additional benefits include health/dental insurance and retirement. Interested persons should obtain an application form at the Butler County Human Resource's Office or on the Butler County website www.co.butler.ne.us, and send the completed application, resume', and cover letter to the Butler County Board of Supervisors, c/o Heidi Loges, Human Resources Director, 3190 N Road., Ste. 1, David City, NE 68632 no later than 12:00 p.m. on January 13, 2025. Butler County is an Equal Opportunity Employer and invites applicants with disabilities to make known to the Human Resources Director any necessary accommodations in the application process.